
Our program rates and information are also listed on the CSA website.  Our resource number is 000183915.  Please 
 if you have further questions concerning our 

rates. Please send Purchase orders to: purchaseorders@hopetreefs.org.

Residential Room & Board

Individualized Support Services-Therapeutic Behavior Services*
(Covered by Medicaid for those that are approved)
* Level B Medicaid Rate subject to change

$306.00

$164.50

Daily

Daily

Transportation $ State Rateper mile

TGH Educational Support (residential youth in cottage)

Private Day School for clients residing in Group Home

$35.00

$269.75

Hourly

Daily

Clinical Services Assessment

Equine Therapy (Individual)

Equine Family Therapy 

Equine Therapy (Group) per person,  per session

Outpatient Family Counseling (Individual)

Outpatient Family Counseling (Group) per person,  per session

$140.00

$150.00

$175.00

$60.00

$50.00

$110.00

Flat Rate

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Outpatient Family Counseling

Family Centered Treatment (FCT)

Family Support Services - Court Appearance (For Subpeona only)

Hourly

Hourly

Monthly

$125.00

$125.00

$3,300.00

860 Mount Vernon Lane, Salem, VA  24153www.hopetreefs.org



Basic Maintenance
(subject to change by state)

Case Management 
(Covered by Medicaid if approved)

$8 .00

$367.31

Monthly

Monthly

Maintenance Enhanced (VEMAT)

$367.31

$5 .00 $6 .00

$367.31

Determined by VEMAT score (Emergency rate $1120.00)

Private Day School

Private Day School Plus

Private Day School Adjusted Day Rate (reduced schedule)

Special Education Related Services: 1 on 1 Behavioral Support

Summer School (start July 2025)

$269.75

$294.75

$134.75

$59.75

$152.25

Daily

Daily

Daily

Daily

Hourly

Daily $104.00$184.00$178.00 $161.00$138 .00

Transportation

1:1 Supervision

Foster Care-Independent Living Services - IL Coaching

Family Support Services - Court Appearance (for Subpoena only)

Family Support Services - Parent Coaching

$ State Rate

$105.00

$95.00

$125.00

$95.00

Per Mile

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Family Support Services - Post Placement Services $95.00Hourly

Family Support Services - $95.00Hourly
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