## **Services & Rates**

Effective 7/1/25 - 6/30/26



## Main Office: 860 Mount Vernon Lane, Salem, VA 24153

Our program rates and information are also listed on the CSA website. Our resource number is 000183915. Please contact Office Manager for Programs at 540-387-4993 or 540-389-5468 if you have further questions concerning our rates. Please send Purchase orders to: purchaseorders@hopetreefs.org.

THERAPEUTIC GROUP HOME (TGH) FOR BOYS AND GIRLS (SALEM, VA) Ages 11-17	Unit	Rate
Residential Room & Board	Daily	\$306.00
Individualized Support Services-Therapeutic Behavior Services* (Covered by Medicaid for those that are approved) * Level B Medicaid Rate subject to change	Daily	\$164.50
Transportation	per mile	\$ State Rate

OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR GROUP HOME CLIENTS	Unit	Rate
TGH Educational Support (residential youth in cottage)	Hourly	\$35.00
Private Day School for clients residing in Group Home	Daily	\$269.75

CLINICAL SERVICES	Unit	Rate
Clinical Services Assessment	Flat Rate	\$140.00
Equine Therapy (Individual)	Hourly	\$150.00
Equine Family Therapy	Hourly	\$175.00
Equine Therapy (Group) per person, per session	Hourly	\$60.00
Outpatient Family Counseling (Individual)	Hourly	\$110.00
Outpatient Family Counseling (Group) per person, per session	Hourly	\$50.00
Outpatient Family Counseling	Hourly	\$125.00
Family Centered Treatment (FCT)	Monthly	\$3,300.00
Family Support Services - Court Appearance (For Subpeona only)	Hourly	\$125.00



www.hopetreefs.org



## **Services & Rates**

Effective 7/1/25 - 6/30/26



HOPETREE ACADEMY SCHOOL (SALEM, VA)	Unit	Rate
Private Day School	Daily	\$269.75
Private Day School Plus	Daily	\$294.75
Private Day School Adjusted Day Rate (reduced schedule)	Daily	\$134.75
Special Education Related Services: 1 on 1 Behavioral Support	Hourly	\$59.75
Summer School (start July 2025)	Daily	\$152.25

TREATMENT FOSTER CARE	Unit	0-4 Years Old	5-12 Years Old	13+ Years Old
Basic Maintenance (subject to change by state)	Monthly	\$580.00	\$677.00	\$861.00
Case Management (Covered by Medicaid if approved)	Monthly	\$367.31	\$367.31	\$367.31
Maintenance Enhanced (VEMAT) Determined by VEMAT score (Emergency rate \$1120.00)			te \$1120.00)	

PRIVATE FOSTER CARE SUPPORT, SUPERVISION & ADMINISTRATION					
Unit	Assessment Level	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Non-Treatment Level
Daily	\$178.00	\$138 .00	\$161.00	\$184.00	\$104.00

OTHER OPTIONAL FOSTER CARE RELATED SERVICES	Unit	Rate
Transportation	Per Mile	\$ State Rate
1:1 Supervision	Hourly	\$105.00
Foster Care-Independent Living Services - IL Coaching	Hourly	\$95.00
Family Support Services - Court Appearance (for Subpoena only)	Hourly	\$125.00
Family Support Services - Parent Coaching	Hourly	\$95.00
Family Support Services - Post Placement Services	Hourly	\$95.00
Family Support Services - Therapeutic Visit Coaching	Hourly	\$95.00

www.hopetreefs.org



